Minnesota law.
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by this act, on the second Monday in March, a. ».

1865, and annually thereafter. Ten days’ notice of muction ottoxn
said clcction shall be given by posting two public no- swei—wbom
ticeg thereof, stating t%—llc time and place of holding said
clection, and the officers to be elected, in three public

places in said town, said notices to be signed by the ,
president of said town. The said electors present at

the time and place of holding said election, as pre-

scribed in this act, may elect three judges and one

clerk of said election, who shall take the same oath,

and whose dutics shall be the same as judges and clerks

of town elections.

Sec. 5. So much of the acts to which 'this is
amendatory, and tho laws of this State as conflicts with Jbet of forme
the provisions hereof, shall, as far as the same applics
to the town of St. Augustu, be, and the same are here-
by repealed.

Seo. 6. This act shall take effcct and be in forco
from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.

CHAPTER LXXXTX.

An Act to amend an act to incorporate the St.:Johw's
Seminary, approved Murch sizth, eighteen hundred
and fifty-seven.

8ECTION 1, Amendment to section two, Object of sabd institution.
2. Wham act to take etfect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola .

. Secrion 1. That section two of an act to incorpo-
rate the St. John's Seminary be and the same is here-
by amended so as to read as follows:
46
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Section 2. The principal object of this politic and
corporate body shall be the promotion of the instruc-
objestotmmtin- 0N and education of youths, to the acquirements of
stitution which end the coporators named in this act shall bo
hereby authorized to establish and erect an institution
or seminary in Stearns couunty, to be knmown by the
- name and style of St. John’s Seminary.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

fromr and after its passage.

Approved February 6, 1864.

CHAPTER XC.

An Act to amend an act to Incorporate the Town of St.
Uloud, and to repeal a former charter of said Town,
passed March eighth, eighteen Tundred and sixty-
t'wo.
Segriox L Lands may be yedeemed—how—all deals snd m:mm msde and axecutod by

certain individuals are horeby legallzed.
2. When set to lake effect.

Beit enacted by tizeLe{;n'quture of the Stateof Minnesota :

SectioN 1. That section fourtcen of said act is
hereby amended so as to read as follows :
se. 5 Section 14. Any lot or tract of land so sold may
be redeemed by the owner thercof, his agent or attor-
ney, or any other person having an interest therein,
at any time within two ycars after the day of sale, by
lasds marbe - paying to the town treasurer the amount for which the
same was sold, including taxes and charges, together
with the interest thereon at the rate of ten per centper
annum, and the legal charges and faxes thereon since
the time of ‘sale. If the estate of an infant or luna-



